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Proposal:

That the Board approve an increase in Parking Permit fees to $53.00 per semester, $95.00 for annual
permits, $26.00 per summer session, along with an increase in the Daily Parking Permit to $3.00. Discounted
semester permits will be $32.00 for financial aid students.-orfor-students-enrolled-in-six-or fewer-units: The
new fee schedule will take effect for the fall 2017 semester.

Background:

Education Code Section 76360 provides the governing board of a community college district the
option of increasing the parking service fee by the same percentage as the Increase in the Implicit Price
Deflator for State and Local Government Purchase of Goods and Services. Based on calculations by the
Financial, Economic, and Demographic Unit in the Department of Finance, the Implicit Price Deflator has
increased enough to support the increase. For the Parking Services Fee, Districts may charge a maximum fee
of $53.00 per semester and $26.00 for summer or intersession. Current permit fees are $50.00 per semester,

$90.00 for an annual permit, $25.00 per summer session and daily parking permits are $2.00. Fees were last
increased in fall 2012.

Education Code Section 76360 provides that all parking fees collected shall be deposited in the
designated fund of the district, and shall be expended only for parking services or for purposes of reducing
the costs to students and employees of the college of using public transportation to and from the college. The
section defines “parking services” to mean the purchase, construction, and operation and maintenance of
parking facilities for vehicles and motor vehicles as defined in Sections 415 and 670 of the Vehicle Code.

Budgetary Implications: The change in fee schedule is expected to generate additional parking revenue,
which will help offset the costs of maintaining and operating MPC parking facilities.

X] RESOLUTION: BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board approve an increase in Parking Permit fees to
$53.00 per semester, $95.00 for annual permits, $26.00 per summer session, along with an increase in the
Daily Parking Permit to $3.00. Discounted semester permits will be $32.00 for financial aid students.-exfer
students-enrolled-in-six-or-fewer-units: nes: chedule will take effect for the fall 2017 semester.
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